
2019 Central PA Legends Combined Track Points updated 10/24/2019

Points
Position Car # Driver State CPA

Member
INEX

Member
INEX

Division
2019

Rookie Points Points Behind
Leader

Points Behind
Next Position

# of
Races Wins Top 5's Top 10's

1 10 Jeremy Ott PA Yes 19-0754 Semi Pro 1964 0 0 28 9 22 26
2 51 Travis McClelland PA Yes 19-0890 Pro 1904 60 60 26 5 19 19
3 53 Bill Diehl PA Yes 19-0772 Pro 1886 78 18 28 4 18 25
4 8CR Mason Chaney PA Yes 19-0833 Pro 1873 91 13 25 5 14 17
5 19 Travis Perry PA Yes 19-0870 Pro 1827 137 46 27 1 14 20
6 77A Aaron Updegraff PA Yes 19-0692 Semi Pro  X 1768 196 59 30 0 9 16
7 8 Austin Bellemare PA Yes 19-0858 Semi Pro 1740 224 28 28 3 9 18
8 95 Alex Schmiedel PA Yes 19-0783 Semi Pro 1720 244 20 25 1 8 14
9 18 Chris Transeau PA Yes 19-0874 Semi-Pro 1713 251 7 23 0 5 18
10 5 Scott Houdeshell PA Yes 19-0391 Masters 1670 294 43 19 3 9 17
11 75 Chandler Pagnotta PA Yes 19-0191 Semi Pro 1642 322 28 29 0 3 13
12 18J Jorjie Sweger PA Yes 19-0937 Semi Pro 1611 353 31 26 1 4 10
13 30 Alex Robinson PA Yes 19-0782 Semi Pro 1587 377 24 22 0 1 11
14 18H Jeremy Hahn WV Yes 19-0862 Semi Pro 1538 426 49 18 0 7 13
15 14W Stephen Wurtzer MD Yes 19-0406 Young Lions 1522 442 16 26 0 0 4
16 41 Chuck Dell PA Yes 19-0961 Semi Pro 1504 460 18 21 0 1 6
17 43 Brandon Reiblich PA Yes 19-0865 Semi Pro 1488 476 16 31 0 1 5
18 30K Seth Kearchner PA Yes 19-0170 Semi Pro 1444 520 44 19 0 3 7
19 93 Brent Marquis MD Yes 19-0751 Pro 1390 574 54 20 0 0 3
20 9 Rick Hartwig MD Yes 19-0676 Masters 1380 584 10 24 0 0 3
21 8BALL Robert Shaw PA Yes 19-0397 Masters 1339 625 41 20 0 0 2
22 91 Benjamin Goldsmith MD Yes 19-0690 Semi Pro 1240 724 99 20 0 0 0
23 5C Josh Schrum PA Yes 19-0773 Semi Pro 1234 730 6 16 0 1 10
24 83JR Jonathan Robinson PA Yes 19-0908 Young Lions  X 1157 807 77 21 0 0 0
25 79 Ed Trump PA Yes 19-0610 Master 1145 819 12 16 0 1 3
26 17H Tim Hahn PA Yes 19-0486 Semi Pro  X 1070 894 75 15 0 0 2
27 26 Shaun Abney MD Yes 19-0893 Masters 1064 900 6 16 0 1 2
28 17 Cory Phillips PA Yes 19-0829 Semi-Pro  X 1040 924 24 15 0 0 1
29 85 Michael Goldsmith MD Yes 19-0689 Masters 1029 935 11 18 0 0 0
30 58Z Zachary Settle PA Yes 19-0921 Semi-Pro 1010 954 19 13 0 2 5
31 99 Eric Hurst PA Yes 19-0855 Masters 997 967 13 14 0 0 3
32 69 Cole Hahn PA Yes 19-0793 Semi Pro  X 952 1012 45 15 0 0 0
33 78 Zac Smith WV Yes 19-1079 Semi Pro 911 1053 41 13 0 3 6
34 61 Shaun Miller PA Yes 19-0996 Semi-Pro  X 909 1055 2 17 0 0 0
35 3M Chris McKinney PA Yes 19-0667 Masters 908 1056 1 12 1 4 6
36 9 Justin Cunningham WV Yes 19-0691 Semi Pro  X 822 1142 86 12 0 0 3
37 83J James Snow PA Yes 19-0907 Semi Pro 756 1208 66 13 0 0 0
38 0 Michael McClane PA Yes 19-0768 Semi Pro  X 752 1212 4 12 0 0 0
39 90 Scott Spidle PA Yes 19-1362 Masters 736 1228 16 11 0 1 3
40 20 Roscoe Clough MD Yes 19-0745 Masters 735 1229 1 11 0 0 2
41 31 Travis Beck PA Yes 19-1001 Semi-Pro 733 1231 2 12 0 0 1
42 94 Greg Burd PA Yes 19-0392 Masters 708 1256 25 10 0 1 3
43 19R Roy Denike PA Yes 19-1297 Semi-Pro  X 687 1277 21 12 0 0 0
44 42 Scott Lee PA Yes 19-0461 Young Lions  X 659 1305 28 11 0 0 1
45 0 Tim O'Sheehan PA Yes 19-0440 Semi Pro 657 1307 2 10 0 0 1
46 2 Scott Smith PA Yes 19-1062 Masters 607 1357 50 8 0 0 3
47 0 Blaine Leppo PA Yes 19-0915 Masters 566 1398 41 8 0 2 5
48 00 DJ Elzey MD Yes 19-1021 Semi-Pro 562 1402 4 9 0 0 0
49 4 Eli Dodge MD Yes 19-0886 Pro 550 1414 12 9 0 0 0
50 15H Harlon Leppo PA Yes 19-0868 Masters 519 1445 31 6 1 2 3
51 94 Patrick Debroisse MD Yes 19-0294 Semi Pro  X 512 1452 7 8 0 0 1
52 13 Ron Blizzard Jr. PA Yes 19-0849 Masters  X 483 1481 29 9 0 0 0
53 14H Michael Howard Jr. PA Yes 19-0700 Masters 461 1503 22 8 0 0 0
54 39 Bonnie Lee PA Yes 19-0460 Semi-Pro  X 456 1508 5 8 0 0 0
55 P40 Mike Rabold PA Yes 19-0995 Masters 423 1541 33 6 0 0 2
56 99 Bryan Green MD Yes 19-1622 Masters  X 398 1566 25 7 0 0 0
57 17 Brad Weber PA Yes 19-1640 Semi-Pro  X 380 1584 18 8 0 0 0
58 34 Dan Harrison MD Yes 19-0985 Masters 378 1586 2 7 0 0 0
59 71 Ron Dick Jr. PA Yes 19-1361 Semi-Pro 322 1642 56 7 0 0 0
60 1 Eugene Drew NJ Yes 19-0994 Masters 318 1646 4 6 0 0 0
61 88 Don Butler PA Yes 19-1031 Masters 300 1664 18 6 0 0 0
62 77 Richard Blizzard PA Yes 19-0997 Masters  X 269 1695 31 6 0 0 0
63 23 Bob Fink Jr. PA Yes 19-0794 Masters  X 150 1814 119 2 0 0 0
64 45 Andy Whaling PA Yes 19-1054 Masters  X 65 1899 85 1 0 0 0
65 7MD Bruce Ginther Jr. 0 1964 65 2 0 0 0
66 41 Bob Stough PA 0 1964 0 2 0 1 2
67 23 Tony Mrakovich PA 0 1964 0 2 0 1 1
68 7 Rob Rudisill PA Yes  X 0 1964 0 2 0 0 0
69 38 Alex Funari 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
70 83 Jason Gastley 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
71 64 Billy Workman Jr NC 19-1932 Semi-Pro 0 1964 0 1 0 1 1
72 13 Joe Ryan Osborne NC 19-1003 Pro 0 1964 0 1 0 0 1
73 5 Tim Shabram 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
74 77 Jason Blizzard PA 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
75 61X Eddie Daniels 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
76 77 Ray Blizzard 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
77 190 Ryan Reabing 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
78 D95 Steven Partin OH 19-1256 Semi-Pro 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
79 66 Joe Adam NC 19-1709 Pro 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
80 00 Pat McClane 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
81 Ugly Sam Rial PA 0 1964 0 1 0 1 1
82 Six Steve Duderstadt OH 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
83 99J Jeff Shellenberger PA 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
84 four Eric Richards PA  X 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
85 18J Brian Racine PA 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
86 Ugly Ashley Tackett OH 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
87 7 Ronnie Long NC 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
88 75A Daniel Adam NC 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
89 8 Chris Failing PA Yes Masters  X 0 1964 0 0 0 0 0
90 23 Adam Meier PA Yes 19-0766 Masters 0 1964 0 0 0 0 0
91 577 Michael LeRendo WV Yes  X 0 1964 0 0 0 0 0
92 90X Lucas Montgomery 0 1964 0 1 0 1 1
93 3 Joe Radle 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0
94 Ugly Garrett Shover 0 1964 0 1 0 0 0



Individual Track Championship Points
BAPS Speedway Lincoln Speedway Path Valley Speedway Trail-Way Speedway

Car # Driver Points Car # Driver Points Car # Driver Points Car # Driver  Points
53 Bill Diehl 555 10 Jeremy Ott 553 19 Travis Perry 533 51 Travis McClelland 641
10 Jeremy Ott 553 53 Bill Diehl 535 8CR Mason Chaney 533 53 Bill Diehl 638
18J Jorjie Sweger 529 19 Travis Perry 526 18H Jeremy Hahn 514 19 Travis Perry 619
77A Aaron Updegraff 518 8CR Mason Chaney 500 10 Jeremy Ott 456 18 Chris Transeau 562
41 Chuck Dell 501 95 Alex Schmiedel 495 9 Justin Cunningham 439 30 Alex Robinson 518
19 Travis Perry 493 51 Travis McClelland 493 77A Aaron Updegraff 430 41 Chuck Dell 504

30K Seth Kearchner 482 77A Aaron Updegraff 475 53 Bill Diehl 429 8CR Mason Chaney 500
75 Chandler Pagnotta 469 30 Alex Robinson 421 8 Austin Bellemare 416 14W Stephen Wurtzer 440

14W Stephen Wurtzer 465 75 Chandler Pagnotta 419 20 Roscoe Clough 408 93 Brent Marquis 434
51 Travis McClelland 430 14W Stephen Wurtzer 399 43 Brandon Reiblich 397 75 Chandler Pagnotta 427
43 Brandon Reiblich 423 18H Jeremy Hahn 394 18J Jorjie Sweger 370 5 Scott Houdeshell 422
95 Alex Schmiedel 408 9 Justin Cunningham 383 30K Seth Kearchner 363 5C Josh Schrum 414
58Z Zachary Settle 382 41 Chuck Dell 375 75 Chandler Pagnotta 359 30K Seth Kearchner 395
8CR Mason Chaney 381 5C Josh Schrum 355 17H Tim Hahn 354 9 Rick Hartwig 384
79 Ed Trump 380 8 Austin Bellemare 348 9 Rick Hartwig 349 12 Ron Blizzard Jr. 383
30 Alex Robinson 371 15H Harlon Leppo 337 83JR Jonathan Robinson 342 10 Jeremy Ott 377
18 Chris Transeau 366 18 Chris Transeau 320 14W Stephen Wurtzer 334 8 Austin Bellemare 370
5 Scott Houdeshell 364 58Z Zachary Settle 314 18 Chris Transeau 328 43 Brandon Reiblich 369

83JR Jonathan Robinson 350 93 Brent Marquis 314 30 Alex Robinson 312 18J Jorjie Sweger 357
8 Austin Bellemare 350 26 Shaun Abney 302 69 Cole Hahn 310 91 Benjamin Goldsmith 352
0 Michael McClane 341 9 Rick Hartwig 294 5 Scott Houdeshell 275 61 Shaun Miller 348

17H Tim Hahn 334 91 Benjamin Goldsmith 286 79 Ed Trump 267 26 Shaun Abney 348
5C Josh Schrum 326 61 Shaun Miller 261 91 Benjamin Goldsmith 259 19R Roy Denike 346
94 Greg Burd 320 78 Zac Smith 261 51 Travis McClelland 249 95 Alex Schmiedel 318
90 Scott Spidle 312 43 Brandon Reiblich 259 85 Michael Goldsmith 249 83JR Jonathan Robinson 315
88 Don Butler 300 5 Scott Houdeshell 252 83J James Snow 235 77A Aaron Updegraff 308
17 Cory Phillips 300 4 Eli Dodge 250 78 Zac Smith 229 8BALL Robert Shaw 287
99 Eric Hurst 300 0 Tim O'Sheehan 244 8BALL Robert Shaw 220 31 Travis Beck 281
69 Cole Hahn 300 3M Chris McKinney 234 00 DJ Elzey 198 85 Michael Goldsmith 260

18H Jeremy Hahn 286 0 Blaine Leppo 226 99 Bryan Green 180 3M Chris McKinney 241
78 Zac Smith 267 42 Scott Lee 215 93 Brent Marquis 148 58Z Zachary Settle 220
91 Benjamin Goldsmith 267 18J Jorjie Sweger 206 26 Shaun Abney 134 77 Richard Blizzard 219
9 Rick Hartwig 264 30K Seth Kearchner 204 19R Roy Denike 129 99 Eric Hurst 190
85 Michael Goldsmith 250 83JR Jonathan Robinson 200 95 Alex Schmiedel 109 83J James Snow 161
4 Eli Dodge 250 85 Michael Goldsmith 200 61 Shaun Miller 100 2 Scott Smith 160
26 Shaun Abney 230 99 Eric Hurst 181 58Z Zachary Settle 94 42 Scott Lee 150
94 Patrick Debroisse 215 79 Ed Trump 180 2 Scott Smith 86 94 Greg Burd 141
83J James Snow 210 00 DJ Elzey 166 0 Blaine Leppo 86 0 Tim O'Sheehan 135

8BALL Robert Shaw 200 34 Dan Harrison 161 99 Eric Hurst 78 17H Tim Hahn 117
14H Michael Howard Jr. 200 94 Patrick Debroisse 161 P40 Mike Rabold 74 P40 Mike Rabold 115
93 Brent Marquis 174 39 Bonnie Lee 150 5C Josh Schrum 74 0 Michael McClane 112
31 Travis Beck 172 83J James Snow 150 17 Brad Weber 68 14H Michael Howard Jr. 100
2 Scott Smith 162 2 Scott Smith 134 0 Tim O'Sheehan 67 69 Cole Hahn 100
71 Ron Dick Jr. 150 17 Brad Weber 124 42 Scott Lee 66 39 Bonnie Lee 100
39 Bonnie Lee 150 94 Greg Burd 124 31 Travis Beck 63 34 Dan Harrison 100
42 Scott Lee 150 20 Roscoe Clough 122 94 Greg Burd 63 18H Jeremy Hahn 84
1 Eugene Drew 150 17H Tim Hahn 116 14H Michael Howard Jr. 61 15H Harlon Leppo 82
20 Roscoe Clough 137 19R Roy Denike 112 94 Patrick Debroisse 60 94 Patrick Debroisse 76
17 Brad Weber 127 17 Cory Phillips 110 39 Bonnie Lee 56 00 DJ Elzey 74
0 Tim O'Sheehan 125 69 Cole Hahn 100 4 Eli Dodge 50 90 Scott Spidle 72
00 DJ Elzey 124 14H Michael Howard Jr. 100 23 Adam Meier 0 20 Roscoe Clough 68
34 Dan Harrison 117 0 Michael McClane 100 45 Andy Whaling 0 17 Brad Weber 61

19R Roy Denike 100 12 Ron Blizzard Jr. 100 Ugly Ashley Tackett 0 17 Cory Phillips 57
23 Bob Fink Jr. 100 90 Scott Spidle 100 23 Bob Fink Jr. 0 71 Ron Dick Jr. 50
0 Blaine Leppo 100 31 Travis Beck 100 18J Brian Racine 0 1 Eugene Drew 50

15H Harlon Leppo 100 P40 Mike Rabold 70 8 Chris Failing 0 Ugly Sam Rial 0
99 Bryan Green 100 23 Bob Fink Jr. 50 3M Chris McKinney 0 Ugly Ashley Tackett 0
90X Lucas Montgomery 0 99 Bryan Green 50 41 Chuck Dell 0 Six Steve Duderstadt 0
7MD Bruce Ginther Jr. 0 1 Eugene Drew 50 17 Cory Phillips 0 four Eric Richards 0

3 Joe Radle 0 77 Richard Blizzard 50 34 Dan Harrison 0 D95 Steven Partin 0
Ugly Garrett Shover 0 8BALL Robert Shaw 50 88 Don Butler 0 99J Jeff Shellenberger 0
23 Adam Meier 0 71 Ron Dick Jr. 50 four Eric Richards 0 75A Daniel Adam 0
45 Andy Whaling 0 66 Joe Adam 0 1 Eugene Drew 0 61X Eddie Daniels 0

Ugly Ashley Tackett 0 7 Ronnie Long 0 15H Harlon Leppo 0 18J Brian Racine 0
18J Brian Racine 0 75A Daniel Adam 0 99J Jeff Shellenberger 0 577 Michael LeRendo 0
8 Chris Failing 0 23 Adam Meier 0 577 Michael LeRendo 0 190 Ryan Reabing 0

3M Chris McKinney 0 45 Andy Whaling 0 0 Michael McClane 0 99 Bryan Green 0
four Eric Richards 0 Ugly Ashley Tackett 0 77 Richard Blizzard 0 88 Don Butler 0
99J Jeff Shellenberger 0 18J Brian Racine 0 7 Rob Rudisill 0 79 Ed Trump 0
9 Justin Cunningham 0 8 Chris Failing 0 12 Ron Blizzard Jr. 0 78 Zac Smith 0

577 Michael LeRendo 0 88 Don Butler 0 71 Ron Dick Jr. 0 77 Ray Blizzard 0
P40 Mike Rabold 0 four Eric Richards 0 90 Scott Spidle 0 77 Jason Blizzard 0
77 Richard Blizzard 0 99J Jeff Shellenberger 0 Six Steve Duderstadt 0 66 Joe Adam 0
7 Rob Rudisill 0 577 Michael LeRendo 0 D95 Steven Partin 0 64 Billy Workman Jr 0
12 Ron Blizzard Jr. 0 7 Rob Rudisill 0 23 Tony Mrakovich 0 45 Andy Whaling 0
61 Shaun Miller 0 Six Steve Duderstadt 0 41 Bob Stough 0 41 Bob Stough 0
Six Steve Duderstadt 0 D95 Steven Partin 0 64 Billy Workman Jr 0 23 Tony Mrakovich 0
D95 Steven Partin 0 23 Tony Mrakovich 0 13 Joe Ryan Osborne 0 23 Bob Fink Jr. 0
23 Tony Mrakovich 0 41 Bob Stough 0 5 Tim Shabram 0 23 Adam Meier 0
41 Bob Stough 0 64 Billy Workman Jr 0 66 Joe Adam 0 13 Joe Ryan Osborne 0
64 Billy Workman Jr 0 13 Joe Ryan Osborne 0 7 Ronnie Long 0 9 Justin Cunningham 0
13 Joe Ryan Osborne 0 5 Tim Shabram 0 75A Daniel Adam 0 8 Chris Failing 0
5 Tim Shabram 0 Ugly Sam Rial 0 Ugly Sam Rial 0 7 Ronnie Long 0
66 Joe Adam 0 00 Pat McClane 0 00 Pat McClane 0 7 Rob Rudisill 0
7 Ronnie Long 0 190 Ryan Reabing 0 190 Ryan Reabing 0 5 Tim Shabram 0

75A Daniel Adam 0 61X Eddie Daniels 0 61X Eddie Daniels 0 4 Eli Dodge 0
Ugly Sam Rial 0 77 Ray Blizzard 0 77 Ray Blizzard 0 00 Pat McClane 0
00 Pat McClane 0 77 Jason Blizzard 0 77 Jason Blizzard 0 0 Blaine Leppo 0
190 Ryan Reabing 0 7MD Bruce Ginther Jr. 0 7MD Bruce Ginther Jr. 0 7MD Bruce Ginther Jr. 0
61X Eddie Daniels 0 38 Alex Funari 0 38 Alex Funari 0 38 Alex Funari 0
77 Ray Blizzard 0 83 Jason Gastley 0 83 Jason Gastley 0 83 Jason Gastley 0
77 Jason Blizzard 0 3 Joe Radle 0 3 Joe Radle 0 3 Joe Radle 0
38 Alex Funari 0 90X Lucas Montgomery 0 90X Lucas Montgomery 0 90X Lucas Montgomery 0
83 Jason Gastley 0 Ugly Garrett Shover 0 Ugly Garrett Shover 0 Ugly Garrett Shover 0



Tri-Track Championship Points
Grandview Speedway ~ Linda's Speedway ~ Big Diamond Speedway

Car # Driver Points
8 Austin Bellemare 762
95 Alex Schmiedel 695

77A Aaron Updegraff 686
10 Jeremy Ott 660
43 Brandon Reiblich 618

8BALL Robert Shaw 582
17 Cory Phillips 573
75 Chandler Pagnotta 488
51 Travis McClelland 479
18J Jorjie Sweger 473
3M Chris McKinney 433
5 Scott Houdeshell 357
53 Bill Diehl 354
18 Chris Transeau 345
93 Brent Marquis 320
79 Ed Trump 318
9 Rick Hartwig 289

8CR Mason Chaney 282
18H Jeremy Hahn 260
90 Scott Spidle 252
99 Eric Hurst 248

14W Stephen Wurtzer 232
61 Shaun Miller 200
0 Michael McClane 199
41 Chuck Dell 174
19 Travis Perry 167

P40 Mike Rabold 164
0 Blaine Leppo 154
78 Zac Smith 154

17H Tim Hahn 149
69 Cole Hahn 142
31 Travis Beck 117
0 Tim O'Sheehan 86
42 Scott Lee 78
30 Alex Robinson 78
91 Benjamin Goldsmith 76
71 Ron Dick Jr. 72
85 Michael Goldsmith 70
1 Eugene Drew 68
99 Bryan Green 68
2 Scott Smith 65

5C Josh Schrum 65
45 Andy Whaling 65
94 Greg Burd 60
26 Shaun Abney 50

7MD Bruce Ginther Jr. 0
38 Alex Funari 0
83 Jason Gastley 0
58Z Zachary Settle 0
23 Tony Mrakovich 0
5 Tim Shabram 0

D95 Steven Partin 0
Six Steve Duderstadt 0
30K Seth Kearchner 0
Ugly Sam Rial 0
190 Ryan Reabing 0
19R Roy Denike 0
20 Roscoe Clough 0
7 Ronnie Long 0
12 Ron Blizzard Jr. 0
7 Rob Rudisill 0
77 Richard Blizzard 0
94 Patrick Debroisse 0
00 Pat McClane 0
577 Michael LeRendo 0
14H Michael Howard Jr. 0

9 Justin Cunningham 0
83JR Jonathan Robinson 0

13 Joe Ryan Osborne 0
66 Joe Adam 0
99J Jeff Shellenberger 0
83J James Snow 0
15H Harlon Leppo 0
four Eric Richards 0
4 Eli Dodge 0
88 Don Butler 0
00 DJ Elzey 0

75A Daniel Adam 0
34 Dan Harrison 0
8 Chris Failing 0

18J Brian Racine 0
17 Brad Weber 0
39 Bonnie Lee 0
41 Bob Stough 0
23 Bob Fink Jr. 0
64 Billy Workman Jr 0

Ugly Ashley Tackett 0
23 Adam Meier 0
61X Eddie Daniels 0
77 Ray Blizzard 0
77 Jason Blizzard 0
3 Joe Radle 0

90X Lucas Montgomery 0
Ugly Garrett Shover 0


